December 2014
Arizona Office of Tourism

Monthly National Parks Vistiation Report

National Park

Canyon de Chelly NM
Casa Grande NM
Chiricahua NM
Coronado NM

Fort Bowie NHS

Glen Canyon NRA 12
Grand Canyon NP
Hubbell Trading Post NHS
Lake Mead NRA *
Montezuma Castle NM
Navajo NM

Organ Pipe Cactus NM?
Petrified Forest NP
Pipe Spring NM
Saguaro NP

Sunset Crater Volcano NM
Tonto NM?
Tumacacori NHP
Tuzigoot NM

Walnut Canyon NM
Wupatki NM?

Total All Parks

December

2014
40,471
5,185
3,256
11,492
575
25,859

256,616

1,305
75,164
21,977

828
24,420
35,281

6,796
60,726

7,035

1,893
9,190
4,975
5,756
6,550

605,350

Note: The above figures are for recreational visitors only.

2013
40,278
5,343
7,768
8,500
555
25,117

216,015

2,190
52,224
21,213

1,906
15,612
13,948

2,485
55,998

6,872

2,943

6,711
4,958

5,098

6,517

502,251

National Park Service Visitation
December

% Change

0.5%
-3.0%
-58.1%
35.2%
3.6%
3.0%
18.8%
-40.4%
43.9%
3.6%
-56.6%
56.4%
152.9%
173.5%
8.4%
2.4%
-35.7%
36.9%
0.3%
12.9%
0.5%
20.5%

The Federal Government Shutdown October 1-16,2013 relates to percent changes seen in 2014.

! Glen Canyon NRA and Lake Mead NRA both encompass two states. Only the Arizona portion of visitors are represented here.

2014
YTD
827,761
63,698
41,302
111,420
6,964
1,846,613
4,784,950
81,475
2,034,893
461,372
65,778
219,889
836,799
60,696
672,225
176,720
36,360
38,017
74,903
138,826
195,962
12,776,623

2013
YTD
828,478
65,106
40,646
92,936
8,082
1,732,027
4,564,840
75,678
1,876,227
389,091
54,168
206,860
644,648
51,118
678,261
184,864
39,632
31,433
85,746
125,267
190,878
11,965,986

2Glen Canyon NRA, Organ Pipe Cactus NM and Wupatki NM all reported traffic counts that included some portion of January 2015 data.

Tonto NM is using a different counting procedure relative to the prior year.

Source: National Park Service
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% Change
YTD
-0.1%
-2.2%
1.6%
19.9%
-13.8%
6.6%
4.8%
7.7%
8.5%
18.6%
21.4%
6.3%
29.8%
18.7%
-0.9%
-4.4%
-8.3%
20.9%
-12.6%
10.8%
2.7%
6.8%



